
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SANTA ANITA PARK
Performance Record from 12/26/2024 to 03/30/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Juan J. Hernandez 209 46 39 31 22 56 81 29 36 128 17 13 55 27 49 $7.20
Flavien Prat 143 42 37 20 29 69 47 8 17 96 34 35 63 30 48 $5.60
Umberto Rispoli 166 35 31 25 21 55 38 6 16 128 29 23 42 20 48 $6.70
Hector Isaac Berrios 148 33 25 26 22 57 31 6 19 117 27 23 18 12 67 $8.30
Antonio Fresu 183 27 29 30 15 47 77 12 16 106 15 14 37 16 43 $11.20
Tiago Josue Pereira 172 27 23 18 16 40 89 19 21 83 8 10 20 9 45 $18.50
Kyle Frey 192 25 23 30 13 41 97 16 16 95 9 9 16 12 75 $12.20
Armando Ayuso 175 21 32 16 12 39 91 11 12 84 10 12 18 7 39 $14.10
Edwin A. Maldonado 107 18 9 14 17 38 55 11 20 52 7 13 22 8 36 $8.30
Assael Espinoza 107 16 11 10 15 35 64 13 20 43 3 7 13 6 46 $17.20

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Juan J. Hernandez 7 1 14 69 21 30 101 22 22 59 13 22 35 7 20 0 0 0 100 24 24 109 22 20
Flavien Prat 7 2 29 54 16 30 67 20 30 36 10 28 29 8 28 0 0 0 69 22 32 74 20 27
Umberto Rispoli 6 1 17 46 10 22 73 15 21 52 10 19 31 6 19 0 0 0 89 23 26 77 12 16
Hector Isaac Berrios 3 0 0 43 9 21 71 19 27 40 7 18 19 3 16 0 0 0 74 17 23 74 16 22
Antonio Fresu 0 0 0 55 6 11 93 14 15 43 5 12 33 7 21 0 0 0 84 11 13 99 16 16
Tiago Josue Pereira 5 1 20 55 6 11 107 16 15 39 6 15 14 3 21 0 0 0 72 10 14 100 17 17
Kyle Frey 3 0 0 55 4 7 120 17 14 28 4 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 89 8 9 103 17 17
Armando Ayuso 2 0 0 57 6 11 114 15 13 31 4 13 12 2 17 0 0 0 74 7 9 101 14 14
Edwin A. Maldonado 1 0 0 37 9 24 67 11 16 21 4 19 12 0 0 0 0 0 38 5 13 69 13 19
Assael Espinoza 2 0 0 26 5 19 81 11 14 18 3 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 46 5 11 61 11 18

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Mark Glatt 110 28 26 15 25 63 43 11 26 67 17 25 42 17 40 $6.40
Bob Baffert 78 24 20 11 31 71 67 21 31 11 3 27 36 19 53 $4.90
Michael W. McCarthy 99 20 11 14 20 45 32 6 19 67 14 21 12 5 42 $10.00
Jeff Mullins 64 20 10 5 31 55 20 6 30 44 14 32 17 13 76 $7.30
Doug F. O'Neill 157 19 13 19 12 32 53 10 19 104 9 9 30 6 20 $18.50
Richard Baltas 86 15 14 9 17 44 18 1 6 68 14 21 19 9 47 $11.30
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 72 15 11 13 21 54 35 12 34 37 3 8 8 4 50 $15.00
Philip D'Amato 112 14 20 20 13 48 17 1 6 95 13 14 23 9 39 $7.00
John W. Sadler 89 12 19 19 13 56 25 5 20 64 7 11 16 5 31 $10.10
Steve R. Knapp 123 12 18 18 10 39 92 10 11 31 2 6 17 7 41 $12.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Mark Glatt 3 0 0 36 8 22 58 13 22 27 8 30 11 3 27 0 0 0 39 12 31 71 16 23
Bob Baffert 5 2 40 41 14 34 29 10 34 11 4 36 37 10 27 0 0 0 32 12 38 46 12 26
Michael W. McCarthy 4 0 0 47 10 21 54 10 19 23 5 22 22 5 23 0 0 0 69 16 23 30 4 13
Jeff Mullins 2 1 50 17 2 12 32 6 19 16 5 31 6 3 50 0 0 0 27 9 33 37 11 30
Doug F. O'Neill 5 0 0 58 11 19 88 10 11 28 5 18 32 4 13 0 0 0 68 7 10 89 12 13
Richard Baltas 3 1 33 37 7 19 44 8 18 24 4 17 7 2 29 0 0 0 46 7 15 40 8 20
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 19 3 16 49 9 18 13 2 15 3 1 33 0 0 0 29 8 28 43 7 16
Philip D'Amato 1 1 100 40 6 15 47 7 15 39 4 10 21 2 10 0 0 0 63 8 13 49 6 12
John W. Sadler 2 0 0 33 3 9 45 5 11 25 5 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 35 6 17 54 6 11
Steve R. Knapp 1 0 0 29 4 14 87 7 8 23 2 9 4 1 25 0 0 0 45 4 9 78 8 10

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Lady Claypoole (IRE) 4 3 1 0 75 100 0 0 0 4 3 75 0 0 0 $17.40
Queen Maxima 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 3 3 100 $3.10
Schwarzmeier 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 1 1 100 $7.60
Simplexity (IRE) 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 0 0 0 $10.90
Wound Up 3 3 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.40
Gray Frost 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $4.30
Nameless 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 $3.90
Long Mayshe Reign 4 2 2 0 50 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 2 0 0 $8.10
Tirupati 4 2 1 1 50 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 2 1 50 $6.30
Positivity 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $15.90


